STACEY SCHILLER
staceyeschiller@gmail.com | 812.292.0291 | she/her | staceyschiller.com

DIRECTING

Alice By Heart (upcoming)

Recent Tragic Events

The Great American Trailer Park Musical
Eiffel Tower Wedding Party

GRWM* (original devised)

Peter and the Starcatcher

The Drowning Girls

Raven Shorts: A Night of One Act Plays
The Show Must Go On: A Musical Mystery at Sea*
That Thing the Sun Does*

A True Pogue*

Soul Perchers* (cancelled due to COVID)

Baylor University
Baylor University
Baylor University
Baylor University
Baylor University
Anderson University
Anderson University
Anderson University
Anderson University
Kraine Theatre-NYC
Kraine Theatre-NYC
NY Summerfest

*Denotes new work

SCENE SELECTIONS
Summer and Smoke
Rosmersholm

Macbeth

The Learnéd Ladies

STAGED READINGS
Mpr. Rogers is Not Our Savior
Gift of Da Maggies*

ASSISTANT / ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
Androcles and the Lion (Dir. Felicia Bertch)
Describe the Night (Dir. Steven Pounders)
Godspell (Dir. Doug King)

Baylor University
Baylor University
Baylor University
Baylor University

IndyReads
MATC

The Young Festival Stage
Baylor University
Anderson University

My Way: The Frank Sinatra Musical (Dir. David Coolidge) Clinton Area Showboat

Regina (Dir. David Coolidge)

EDUCATION

MFA: Directing

Baylor University, May 2026 (expected)

BA: Theatre Arts, Vocal Performance Minor
Anderson University

Distinguished Student Scholarship; Honors in
Theatre Arts

Directing I
The Barrow Group, New York, NY
Instructors: Quin Vogt-Welch, Seth Barrish

Anderson University

The Director’s Way: A Look at Process,
Technique, and Collaboration

Roundabout Theatre Company, New York,

Instructor: Whitney White

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in the
Workplace Certification Program
University of South Florida

2026
2024
2024
2024
2024
2022
2023
2021
2021
2021
2021
2020

2024
2024
2025
2025

2022
2025

2025
2025
2023
2015
2016

NY



