

STACEY SCHILLER

staceyeschiller@gmail.com | 812.292.0291 | she/her | staceyschiller.com

DIRECTING

<i>Alice By Heart</i> (upcoming)	Baylor University	2026
<i>Recent Tragic Events</i>	Baylor University	2024
<i>The Great American Trailer Park Musical</i>	Baylor University	2024
<i>Eiffel Tower Wedding Party</i>	Baylor University	2024
<i>GRWM*</i> (original devised)	Baylor University	2024
<i>Peter and the Starcatcher</i>	Anderson University	2022
<i>The Drowning Girls</i>	Anderson University	2023
<i>Raven Shorts: A Night of One Act Plays</i>	Anderson University	2021
<i>The Show Must Go On: A Musical Mystery at Sea*</i>	Anderson University	2021
<i>That Thing the Sun Does*</i>	Kraine Theatre-NYC	2021
<i>A True Pogue*</i>	Kraine Theatre-NYC	2021
<i>Soul Perchers*</i> (cancelled due to COVID)	NY Summerfest	2020

*Denotes new work

SCENE SELECTIONS

<i>Summer and Smoke</i>	Baylor University	2024
<i>Rosmersholm</i>	Baylor University	2024
<i>Macbeth</i>	Baylor University	2025
<i>The Learnéd Ladies</i>	Baylor University	2025

STAGED READINGS

<i>Mr. Rogers is Not Our Savior</i>	IndyReads	2022
<i>Gift of Da Maggies*</i>	MATC	2025

ASSISTANT / ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR

<i>Androcles and the Lion</i> (Dir. Felicia Bertch)	The Young Festival Stage	2025
<i>Describe the Night</i> (Dir. Steven Pounders)	Baylor University	2025
<i>Godspell</i> (Dir. Doug King)	Anderson University	2023
<i>My Way: The Frank Sinatra Musical</i> (Dir. David Coolidge)	Clinton Area Showboat	2015
<i>Regina</i> (Dir. David Coolidge)	Anderson University	2016

EDUCATION

MFA: Directing

Baylor University, May 2026 (expected)

BA: Theatre Arts, Vocal Performance Minor

Anderson University

Distinguished Student Scholarship; Honors in
Theatre Arts

Directing I

The Barrow Group, New York, NY

Instructors: Quin Vogt-Welch, Seth Barrish

The Director's Way: A Look at Process, Technique, and Collaboration

Roundabout Theatre Company, New York, NY

Instructor: Whitney White

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion in the Workplace Certification Program

University of South Florida